
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2115
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
SETTING UP OF ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL COLLEGES
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Wakf Board of Andhra Pradesh has made any proposals for setting up of its own engineering and medical colleges;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Minority Affairs has not received any proposal from the Wakf Board of Andhra Pradesh for setting up of its own engineering and medical colleges.
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